
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Department of Medical Gastroenterology 

Sr. 

No. 

Name Designation 
 

Date of Joining and 
Promotions in Present 

Institution 

1 Lt. Gen. (Retd.) Dr. Akhil Nagpal Professor  

Professor & Head 

16-08-2019 

01-05-2022 

2 Dr.  Dadasaheb Gajendra Maindad  Senior Resident (G Medicine) 

Senior Resident 
Assistant Professor  

Associate Professor 

18-05-2018 

01-01-2019 
01-01-2020 

01-02-2022 

3 Dr. Rupesh Ashok  Lunkad  Senior Resident 
Assistant Professor  

07-08-2019 
01-09-2020 

4 Dr. Harshwardhan Dongre Assistant Professor 08-08-2022 

5 Dr. Tariq Salim Senior Resident 11-01-2021 

6 Dr. Koushik Chavalla Senior Resident 25-06-2022 


