Department of Medical Gastroenterology

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Date of Joining and Promotions in Present Institution
1	Lt. Gen. (Retd.) Dr. Akhil Nagpal	Professor	16-08-2019
		Professor & Head	01-05-2022
2	Dr. Dadasaheb Gajendra Maindad	Senior Resident (G Medicine)	18-05-2018
		Senior Resident	01-01-2019
		Assistant Professor	01-01-2020
		Associate Professor	01-02-2022
3	Dr. Rupesh Ashok Lunkad	Senior Resident	07-08-2019
		Assistant Professor	01-09-2020
4	Dr. Harshwardhan Dongre	Assistant Professor	08-08-2022
5	Dr. Tariq Salim	Senior Resident	11-01-2021
6	Dr. Koushik Chavalla	Senior Resident	25-06-2022